
West Sand Lake Fire District 
2025 DRAFT BUDGET 

Total Appropriations 

LESS: 
Estimated Revenues 

Estimated Prior Years Unexpended 
Balance 

Amount to be Raised by Real Property Taxes 

I certify that the Estimates 

$0 
0 

$831,214 

$0 



A2262* Fire Protection & 
Other Services to 
Other Districts 
and Governments 

A2401 Interest & 
Earnings 

A2410 Rentals 

A2665 Sales of Apparatus 
and Equipment 

A2701 Refunds of 
Expenditures 

A2705 Gifts & Donations 

Miscellaneous: 
(Specify) 

A2770 

A2770 

A4305 Federal Aid for 
Civil Defense 

A5031 Transfer from 
Capital Fund 

A5031 

Actual 
Revenues 

2023 

$0 

$1,500 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

Budget As 
Modified 

2024 

$0 

$1,500 

$0 

r:;t't,, 

:~) 
$0 

$0 

$0 

$1,500 

Budget 
2025 

$0 

f:$~,,500 
-, 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$1,500 

* These codes·ar lsimilar to ,-~e us~:o,,by all local governments in New York State. These or the 
~~,.,J\; ·>f_":/"~ -,;:x/J 

formerly assigned1etc:les mayll2:!? usecf in the accounting records. In order for us to process the report 
the new codes will ~~~JjsJ • t'~e report. 

"{;i' ·/ 



Wages 

A3410.1* 

A3410.2 
A3410.4 

A1930.4 

A9010.8 

A9030.8 
A9040.8 

A9050.8 

A9060.8 

A9085.8 

A9710.6 

A97_.6 

A9710.7 

A97_.7 

A9901.9 

A9950.9 

change columns 

Total Personal 
Services 

Equipment 
Contractual 

Expenditures 
Judgments & 

Claims 
State Retirement 

System 
Soc. Security 
Workers' 

Compensation 
Unemployment 

Insurance 
Hospital, Medical 
& Accident Ins. 
Supp. Benefit 
Payments to Dis­
abled Firefighters 
Redemption of 
Bonds 
Redemption of 
Notes 
Interest on 
Bonds 

Interest o~
1
Jj 

Notes 1esra 

Transfer t'c,!'.'• 

~:iJii¼ 
i~; 

Actual 
Expenditures 

2023 

$93,000 

$93,000 

$112,700 

$341,217 

$0 

$0 
$3,000 

$25,000 

$0 

$0 

$824,917 

Budget As 
Modified 

2024 

$93;000 

$93,000 

$45,000 

$391,464 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$250,000 

$0 

$810,464 

DRAFT 
Budget 
2025 

$56,000 

$56,000 

+;,-,"£%-;. 

,,itJ!$~o/i1~ 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$250,000 

$0 

$831,214 



Fire Districts 
Worksheet A 

Computation of Statutory Spending Limitation 

Divide the assessed valuation of the real property subject to taxation by the fire district as shown on eacr 
assessment roll f9r the district completed in the second calendar year prior to that in which the expenditurei 
are to be made, by the town equalization rate established for each roll by the State Board of Equalization ar 
Assessment. 

(Example: For budget prepared in year 2 (current year) and taxes to be raised and expended in year 3 
(next year), use assessed valuation of year 1 (last year) divided by the town equalizaiton rate established 
for this assessed valuation.) 

Town 

Sand Lake 

Less First Million of Full Valuation 
Excess Over First Million of Full Valuation 
Multiply Excess by One Million 
Expenditures Permitted on Full Valuation 

Assessed 
Valuation (AV) 

377,744,462 

Above $1,000,000 ;}:;? 
Add Expenditure Permitted on Full VaJ1.,1~Ifo'n Below 

First $1,000,000 "'tt-' 

Add Exclusions fro 
(Town Law, 176(1 

Add Spending Authon~ ... , 
Spending Liry:ijtati9JJ (TdGt 
(Propositio "~; 'dbpti8t:i ' 

Sum of Statutbr;y Spendin :tImI ]<1>.n, Exclusions, and 
Excess Spendih~tuthorizsdiby Vdt!frs 

~;_~~:<_\,, 

Less Budget Appropflijtjon 

Statutory Spending Limitation Margin 

$1,000,000 
$376,744,462 

0.001 
$376,744.46 

$2,000 

$378,744 

$443,231 

$0 

$821,9751 

$831,214 

-$9,239 



Fire Districts 
Worksheet 8 

Exclusions from Statutory Spending Limitation 

1) The payments under contracts made pursuant to 

2) 

3) 

4) 

5) 

6) 

7) 

8) 

subdivisions 12 and 22 of Section 176: 
Subdivision 12 - A contract for a supply of 
water and for furnishing, erection, maintenance, 
care and replacement of water hydrants. 

Subdivision 22 - A contract for furnishing fire 
protection within the fire district, including 
emergency services and ambulance services. 

The payments under a lease to provide a supply of 
water for fire fighting purposes made pursuant to 
Subdivision 12-a of Section 176 

The principal and interest on bonds, bond anticipation 
notes, capital notes, and budget notes, and interest n. 
tax anticipation notes. 

The compensation of paid fire district officers, 
fire department officers, firefighters and other paid .. 
personnel of the fire department includin1:~fringe bene'.Jts, 

.-:r 't,s~t~} 

The district's contribution to the ~e or~}~§tate and Lo~~-,;s_:s,;c;-"' •• ,,,.: 
Employees' Retirement System'.~'nd the N'efw;~ork State 
and Local Police and Fire R~liiEfment Systerri~(~~''.. 

"'\ 1'..;:: 

The payments made'" '.ftlk a county .,
1
[-

insuring plan under tn ation Law.,,. 

The insuranc.e1pr,~miu 
a self-ins •• '

1
'''r1'.~ff.nt 

Law and '"' 

§. required as 
'•rs' Benfit 

T~eicE:ril\nf"b~:~R~J. &bt, ce to insure volunteer 
t~~flght~;;:i~· • "~1~J#lY or e f{y' resulting from bodily 
irij't{ri s sustain n ttfe,~p~rformance of their duties. 

~~~i, 

0 

0 

0 

$0 

$56,000 

0 

0 

$25,000 

$10,967 

$91,967 



Brought Forward 

9) Certain payments for the care and treatment of paid fire­
fighters for disabilities incurred in performance of duty. 

10) The District's contributions for Social Security 

11) Payment of principal and interest on tax anticipation 
notes for newly created fire districts. 

12) The payment of compromised claims and judgments 
under Subdivisions 28 and 30 of 176. 

13) The cost of insurance secured to indemnify the fire district 
against liability arising out of ownership, use and operation 
of a motor vehicle owned by the fire district. 

14) 

15) 

16) 

17) 

18) 

19) 

20) 

21) 

The payment of monetary awards to individuals pursuant 
Subdivision 31 of 176 

Appropriations to reserve funds established 
General Municipal Law. 

The district's contribution to the State'l§1¼fi)mplo ,/, 
insurance fund for paid officers and.eiroRloyees. ·"':,{v 

::: :~eo::.~::::d:oo: j~1~:~~1;" • 
The use of insurancl the loss~::,t~"eft, 
damage or • erty - when 
applied to 

The pay awards to 
volunteer 11-A of the 

,·"7"]~; 

ory Spending Limitation to (Worksheet A) 

$91,967 

$0 

$6,000 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$250,000 

$250 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$70,814 

$8,700 

$443,231 



CURRENT PROPOSED 
2024 Budget 2025 Budget 

A3410.1 PERSONNEL SERVICES 

Wages $93,000.00 $56,000.00 

Secretary $13,000.00 $13,000.00 
Treasurer $12,000.00 $12,000.00 

Administrative Assistant $19,000.00 $19,000.00 
Custodian $42,000.00 f$5,000.00 

Payroll Expenses (not wages) $7,000.00 ·,$;K,000.00 

Capital Items - Greater than $1,000 and/or 5 year or longer expected life 

A3410.2 CAPITAL OUTLAY:EQUIPMENT 

Fire Eg_uiQ.ment 
Firefighter Gear 

SCBA Bottles 

Hoser 0 
Hydrants;~ ,000.00 

New Vehicle $0.00 

Building Improvement $45,000.00 

Building Furnishings $0.00 

$45,000.00 $87,000.00 

A3410.4 

'Vf?\ . .,,....,..--,------,-----+---+------,------+--1-t-----c---,------1 

·-"~~~'tSubscriptions $2,500.00 $1,500.00 
Software Maintenance $9,000.00 $20,000.00 
Publication of Notices $1,000.00 $500.00 

Legal Services $2,500.00 $2,500.00 
Election Expenses $500.00 $500.00 

Misc. Expenses $1,000.00 $1,000.00 

Building & Grounds 

Fire Hall Preventative Maintenance $750.00 $0.00 
Station Preventative Maintenance $8,000.00 

Snow Removal $10,000.00 $10,000.00 
Building Maintenance/Repairs (all bldgs) $15,000.00 $15,000.00 

Pest Control $3,000.00 $3,000.00 



CURRENT PROPOSED 
2024 Budget 2025 Budget 

Custodial Supplies $3,000.00 $3,750.00 
Lawn Care $10,000.00 

Utilities 
Heating Oil $15,000.00 $15,000.00 

Natural Gas $5,000.00 $5,000.00 
Propane $1,000.00 $1,000.00 
Garbage $1,500.00 $3,000.00 

Cellular Data/Lines $5,000.00 $5,000.00 
Internet $3,600.00 :,l3,6oo:oo 
Electric $10,000.00 $].,000.00 

Telephone $750.00 ,tK, ,,. 'la,50.00 
Sewer/Property/School Taxes $5,000.00 

~ c,1.,. 

Equipment & Apparatus 
$7o oootoo~ 

"-c- ··•-"·" 
Vehicle & Equipment Repairs 

~
Iffi-, __ $70,000.00 J .,,.q_:r.-~ .. .....--

: $14,000.00 Motor Fuel $14,000.00 ,, 
EMS EquipmenUSupplies $if0,000.00 '~~kt •tt;c$,10,000.QO 

"'''" ,}. ·,-. cc.·. 

Firematic Supplies $ i'O?QOO'.;O.P"' ~ •, '$qJ)Q(!)yj)0 
Mandatory .Equipment Testing -.d€ rr;;r-""'· $6,0"0:'~.,ocr ;'~}'t, $8';0J:)0. 00 

Chiefs Budget t~Jt f;-•'.kCf£$' '2'g·. ·c;'· '•,l(•,C itI}J,to,000.00 ' • _-: ~. ':. ~ t,;:1 

;~ ~,<t;]f,:: 

Insurance fi~~. 
• ' 

AccidenUSi,9kness <~~ Ti½.. $2,500:· •. "iii $2,500.00 
Comprehensive Propertys~}~asualty ·f,;~:$42,500.0:~1 $42,500.00 

Car:1¢':&rtlj:i'§tJrance ",1:-$l,Q90Jl0.ii $7,000.00 
Disa6ility lrisqt9.nce "$40:0tob $400.00 

£ . '{I;:h,. 
Personel- Trainina & Pn > Is ·-.,~},_ 

Fire Prevention & Eoucation r½'£r $1,500.00 
~ - $1,500.00 

• atic Tt~lnin~/Mileage -~\); $5,000.00 - $5,000.00 
" LOS.A:F?;j;,xpenses $4,650.00 

~ 

$6,000.00 
L e.ansfe~tto. RSC $70,814.00 $70,814.00 

" 
.. Ji.~;; Prc:;,'gram $3,000.00 $3,000.00 

A~tw~"6!£~Bl;1ysicals $14,000.00 $14,000.00 
'"(j~ . ''1:t:J~lation (Jn1forms $2,000.00 $2,000.00 

fte.hab Expenses $1,500.00 $1,500.00 
·s:t'.'.s 

ij10, J~i:\L CONTRACTURAL $391,464.00 $407,214.00 
'st;1b, 

-si'f¾'.-L \;\'.;, ~.2itil 

A9710.701 lntehist,on Bori\i$ $0.00 $0.00 

Principal/~i!ayment $0.00 $0.00 

Transfer to ffuilding Capital Reserve $100,000.00 $100,000.00 
Transfer to Equip & Apparatus Capital Reserve $150,000.00 $150,000.00 

Total Worksheet $779,464.00 $800,214.00 


